

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 1026/2023

**Madan Gopal Samyal and
others**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Musharaff Wani, Advocate vice
Mr. F.A. Natnoo, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate for R-3

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
ORDER

26.02.2024

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No. 3 submits that he has filed the response today itself. Copy of the same be provided to the other side during the course of this day.

List on 01.04.2024.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

26.02.2024

Michal Sharma/PS