

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 1026/2023

Madan Gopal Samyal ad others .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. Y. Akhoon, Adv.

**vs**

Union Territory of J&K and others ..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**06.05.2024**

1. Scan record of the trial court be summoned.
2. List on 01.07.2024.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
06.05.2024  
Rakesh