

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.1026/2023

Madan Gopalk Samyal and others

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.Y.Akhood, Advocate vice
Mr. F.A.Natnoo, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG for R-1 & 2
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate for R-3

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

14.10.2024

Objections on behalf of respondent No.3 stand filed.

Scanned record of the trial Court is also received.

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 13th November, 2024.

Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue to remain in operation.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge**

Jammu

14.10.2024

Vinod, PS