

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRM(M) No. 1026/2023
CrlM No. 2058/2023

Madan Gopal Samyal and Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate for R-3
None for R-1&2.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
29.04.2025

- 01.** On mentioning, the matter is taken out of turn.
- 02.** It is submitted by the learned counsel for respondent No. 3/complainant that the interim order dated 06.12.2024 of this Court is running harsh against the complainant as the proceedings in the criminal case have been stayed. He accordingly submits for the early disposal of this petition.
- 03.** List on **23.05.2025** higher up.

(MOHD. YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
29.04.2025
Riya