

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.1026/2023

Madan Gopal Samyal & Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Asif Mehmood Mir, Advocate  
vice Mr. F.A. Natnoo, Advocate.

v/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA for R-1 & 2.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate for R-3.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

23.05.2025

Learned proxy counsel for the petitioners submits that arguing counsel being indisposed is not available.

Adjourned.

List on 07.07.2025, 'higher up'.



सत्यमेव जयते

**(Rajesh Sekhri)  
Judge**

JAMMU  
23.05.2025  
EVA