

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 1026/2023

Madan Gopal Samyal and Ors.Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. F. A. Natnoo, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and Ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA for R-1 & 2.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate for R-3.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
07.07.2025

Record stands received.

Copy of response filed by respondents No. 1 & 2 has been furnished to learned counsel for the petitioners in the open Court.

Response has also been filed by respondent No. 3.

List for final consideration on **11.08.2025**, with liberty to make mention.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
07.07.2025
Sushant