

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 1026/2023

Madan Gopal Samyal & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shafiq Ahmed Wani, Advocate vice
Mr. F. A. Natnoo, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

13.02.2026

1. At the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioners,
adjourned.
2. List on **01.04.2026**.



(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

Jammu
13.02.2026
Vishal Sharma