

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.1026/2023

Madan Gopal Samyal & Ors.

.....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M.Y. Akhoon, Advocate vice
Mr. F.A.Natnoo, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Divyanshu Malhotra, Advocate vice
Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA for R-1 & 2.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate for R-3.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
01.04.2026

- 01.** Adjourned on the request of learned counsel for the petitioners.
- 02.** List on 24.04.2026. It is, however, made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted on the next date.
- 03.** Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date before the Bench.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
01.04.2026
Eva